ELKO COUNTY FAIR - September 1, 2025 - Race 7
STAKES Miss Elko Fillies And Mares S. - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER. Fillies and Mares. Weights: Three Year Olds 122 Ibs. Older 124 Ibs.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Dr Gs Sweetie - 1:11.30 - September 2, 2023)

Purse: $7,000 Added
Available Money: $7,000

Value of Race: $7,000 1st $4,155, 2nd $1,385, 3rd $692, 4th $416, 5th $277, 6th $75

Weather: Cloudy, 90° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

30Aug25 °ELK® 6  Crimson Lady (Jensen, Vladimir)
16Aug25 'ELY? 2 Guarding Elk Camp (Ironeyes, Jayden)
16Aug25 ‘ELY® 7 She's Resilient (Rodriguez, Jose)
17Aug25 SeLY? 4 Ginger in Charge (Nunnally, Blake)
16Aug25 'ELY? 3 Crystal Coast (Aguilar, Daniel)
26Jul25 "WYO’ 1  Blakely (Figueroa, Jose)

Final Time: 1:12.60
Run-Up: 0 feet

Wgt M/E

124 B
124 BL bf
124 BLf
122 BLb
124 BL bf
124 LADb

PP Start 1/4

R whonNhoa
MO WEON
w
@

24

Fin
1414

45 1/2
59 12

Winner: Crimson Lady, Bay Mare, by Outwork out of Susan's Wildcat, by Forest Wildcat. Foaled May 12, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Webby Burch Farm & Webby Burch

Owner: R. Mike Scudder
Trainer: Scudder, R.

Scratched Horse(s): Em N Holl's Fiesta (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $4,396

Pgm Horse Win
6  Crimson Lady 16.40
2 Guarding Elk Camp
7  She's Resilient

PI

ace Show Wager Type

15.60 4.60  $2.00 Exacta

8.00 3.00 $2.00 Quinella
3.20  $2.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers

6-2
2-6
6-2-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
80.40
34.00

748.00

Pg
6

P WA NN

m Horse Name

Crimson Lady
Guarding Elk Camp
She's Resilient
Ginger in Charge
Crystal Coast
Blakely

Start

rOOWEREON

1/4
2Head
616
lHead
34
514
412

1/2
1Head
515
2Head
35
413
617

Str
1112
21 1/2
31 1/2
25102
58172
613 1/2

Fin
1414
oS4 1/
38 1/4
412 1/4
517314
627 1/4

EQUIBASE

Odds

7.20
9.00
3.20
4.00
0.90*
8.10

Pool

459
1,337
1,894

Trainers: 6 - Scudder, R.; 2 - Leon, Alexis; 7 - Mitchell, Chris; 4 - Mitchell, Chris; 3 - McKinney, Kyndra; 1 - Christoffersen, Farrell

Comments

inside speed drew cl
two path rally second
two path speed tired
mid pack 2p no gain
back no apparent exc
mid pack tired

Owners: 6 -R. Mike Scudder; 2 -Alexis Leon; 7 -Michael Messing; 4 -Chris Reid Mitchell; 3 - Amon, David and Huang, Dolores; 1 -Travis R. Marriott;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CRIMSON LADY inside speed drew clear turn. GUARDING ELK CAMP two path rally second. SHE'S RESILIENT two path speed tired. GINGER IN
CHARGE mid pack two path no gain. CRYSTAL COAST well back no apparent excuse. BLAKELY mid pack tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

