ELKO COUNTY FAIR - September 1, 2025 - Race 7

STAKES Miss Elko Fillies And Mares S. - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER. Fillies and Mares. Weights: Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 124 lbs. **Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Dr Gs Sweetie - 1:11.30 - September 2, 2023)

Purse: \$7,000 Added Available Money: \$7,000

Value of Race: \$7,000 1st \$4,155, 2nd \$1,385, 3rd \$692, 4th \$416, 5th \$277, 6th \$75

Weather: Cloudy, 90° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Aug25 9ELK3	6	Crimson Lady (Jensen, Vladimir)	124	В	5	2	2^4	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2	14 1/4	7.20	inside speed drew cl
16Aug25 ⁷ ELY ³	2	Guarding Elk Camp (Ironeyes, Jayden)	124	BL bf	2	6	6	5 ²	2 ^{Head}	24	9.00	two path rally second
16Aug25 ⁷ ELY ⁵	7	She's Resilient (Rodriguez, Jose)	124	BL f	6	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ⁵	3 ⁴	3 ⁴	3.20	two path speed tired
17Aug25 ⁶ ELY ¹	4	Ginger in Charge (Nunnally, Blake)	122	BL b	4	3	3 ⁸	3 ⁸	4 ³	4 ^{5 1/2}	4.00	mid pack 2p no gain
16Aug25 ⁷ ELY ¹	3	Crystal Coast (Aguilar, Daniel)	124	BL bf	3	5	5 ²	4 ²	5 ⁵	5 ^{9 1/2}	0.90*	back no apparent exc
26Jul25 ⁷ WYO ⁷	1	Blakely (Figueroa, Jose)	124	LA b	1	4	4 ²	6	6	6	8.10	mid pack tired

Final Time: 1:12.60 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Crimson Lady, Bay Mare, by Outwork out of Susan's Wildcat, by Forest Wildcat. Foaled May 12, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Webby Burch Farm & Webby Burch

Owner: R. Mike Scudder Trainer: Scudder, R.

Scratched Horse(s): Em N Holl's Fiesta (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$4,396

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Crimson Lady	16.40	15.60	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-2	80.40	459
2	Guarding Elk Camp		8.00	3.00	\$2.00 Quinella	2-6	34.00	1,337
7	She's Resilient			3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-2-7	748.00	1,894

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Tact Fortermande Ramming Eme Fredrick											
P	gm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
	6	Crimson Lady	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2	1 ^{4 1/4}				
	2	Guarding Elk Camp	6	6 ¹⁶	5 ¹⁵	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{4 1/4}				
	7	She's Resilient	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{8 1/4}				
	4	Ginger in Charge	3	3 ⁴	3 ⁵	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ¹² 1/4				
	3	Crystal Coast	5	514	4 ¹³	58 1/2	5 17 3/4				
	1	Blakely	4	4 ¹²	6 ¹⁷	6 ^{13 1/2}	6 ^{27 1/4}				

Trainers: 6 - Scudder, R.; 2 - Leon, Alexis; 7 - Mitchell, Chris; 4 - Mitchell, Chris; 3 - McKinney, Kyndra; 1 - Christoffersen, Farrell

Owners: 6 -R. Mike Scudder; 2 -Alexis Leon; 7 -Michael Messing; 4 -Chris Reid Mitchell; 3 - Amon, David and Huang, Dolores; 1 -Travis R. Marriott;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CRIMSON LADY inside speed drew clear turn. GUARDING ELK CAMP two path rally second. SHE'S RESILIENT two path speed tired. GINGER IN CHARGE mid pack two path no gain. CRYSTAL COAST well back no apparent excuse. BLAKELY mid pack tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE